01942-452654 (S) Email: ceo-jk@nic.in

OFFICE OF THE

ELECTION AUTHORITY

UNDER PANCHAYATI RAJ ACT, 1989
(CHIEF ELECTORAL OFFICER, JAMMU & KASHMIR)

2ND FLOOR VIKAS BHAWAN, RAIL HEAD COMPLEX, JAMMU

Modification in the list of Returning/ Assistant Returning Officers of Block Akhnoor

Corrigendum

Please read;-

- Shri Arun Kumar, Assistant Professor as Returning Officer for Panchayat Halqa Kathar (Contact No. 94191-58523) in place of Shri Joginder Kumar Sudan Principal shown at S.No. 25 in respect of Block Akhnoor district Jammu;
- 2. Shri Rajesh Kant, Assistant Professor as Returning Officer for Panchayat Halqa **Bomal** (**Contact No. 94192-49149**) shown at **S.No. 40** in place of Shri Rakesh Sharma General Manager (P) in respect of Block Akhnoor district Jammu;
- 3. Shri R.N. Pandita, CPO (**Contact No. 2476673**) as Returning Officer for Panchayat Halqa Ambarain of Akhnoor Block district Jammu **S.No. 43**;
- 4. Shri Rajinder Kumar, Manager as Assistant Returning Officer for **Lehar** Panchayat Halqa of Akhnoor Block district Jammu (**Contact No. 9858-057752**) in place of Shri Hanumant Singh, AEE shown at **S.No. 30**; and
- 5. Shri Taj Bhadur Singh as Assistant Returning Officer for Majoor Panchayat Halqa (Contact No. 2552145) of Block Akhnoor district Jammu in place of Shri Shahid Mustafa, AE shown at S.No. 51;

Sd/-Dy. Chief Electoral Officer, Jammu and Kashmir, Jammu.

No. 5315/PE/RO (ARO)/Pub/2011/4991-92

Dated15-04-2011

Copy to: -

- 1. Director, Information and Publicity Department, J&K Jammu. He may kindly publish the above corrigendum in two local daily of Jammu division i.e. Daily Excelsior and Amar Ujala on 17th April, 2011 positively.
- 2. District Panchayat Election Officer, Jammu for information and necessary action.

emailfile - 1 -

emailfile

- 2 -

emailfile

emailfile